
From; 

Sent: 

To; 
Subject: 

Minrfa!;i Wiltox 

Thursday, April 25, 2019 12:07 PM PDT 

Cynthia Robinson 

FW: IBEC: Meeting lorntions 

Have you received calendar confirmation frorn f.\drnm of the morn reservation for the belmN dates? 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of lng!evmod 
Economic and CotT1munity Development Department 
Planning Division : Ono: M'1nchc;ster Bodev<:ir:l : !nglo:wood, C,n, 90301 
V\310} 412-S?.30: H310) 41:Pifr81. ffj\'11ilq,i:-;@(ity9fi11g!g\'1199~,grg 

ExcE~LENCE !n Fub!it Service, Cof\>"MITMENT to Froblern 

PLEASE CONSIDER fME ENV!RONMENT BEFOHE rrnNTHG THIS EMAIL 

From: Christina Erwin [mailto:CErwin@esassoc.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 2:55 PM 
To.: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@dtyofinglewood,org> 
Subject: IBEC: Meeting locations 

Hi Mindy, 

Based on the current schedule, we will be meeting in person on the following dates, Can you please 
indicate whether the City of Inglewood can host these meetings, or whether we should hold them in 

.6 ··., ,.,._,.".''''":,.,,.:,·P : __ , '·, __ ,.:;-+cc? 

• Monday, June 3 

• Tuesday, June 4 

• Thursday, June 27 

• Friday, June 28 

We propose to ho:ld meetings on th·e foHow.ing dates in the r -~ ,.·:. : .. · ......... ·./~· L-.:.::::: ~··: : .:.:. :: /i~·:: ... ·:·~:. 

• Monday, July 29 

• Tuesday, July 30 

• Wednesday, July 31 

• Thursday, August 1 

• Friday, August 2 

Please let me know your feedback on the City's room availability for the four dates listed. Once I hear 
back from you regarding location, I'll revise the schedule and send it out to the team, and revise the 
Outlook meeting invitations. 

Thanks, 
Christina 




